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BEFORE
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the matter of the Application of TRISHE WIND
OHIO, LLC for an Amendment to its Certificate to
Install and Operate a Wind-Powered Electric Generation
Facility in Paulding County, Ohio.

)
)
)
)

Case No. 16-343-EL-BGA

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMENDMENT

Trishe Wind Ohio, LLC (“Trishe” or “Applicant”), hereby respectfully gives notice to the

Ohio Power Siting Board (“Board”) that it is withdrawing its Application for an Amendment to its

Certificate to Install and Operate a Wind-Powered Electric Generation Facility filed with the Board

on February 18, 2016 (“Application”). Because further modifications to this Application require the

filing of a new amendment application, Trishe respectfully gives notice that it is withdrawing the

February 18, 2016 amendment.

WHEREFORE, Trishe Wind Ohio, LLC respectfully withdraws its Application and requests

that this proceeding be closed.

Respectfully submitted on behalf of
TRISHE WIND OHIO, LLC

Sally W. Bloomfield
Dylan F. Borchers
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
Telephone: (614) 227-2368; 227-4914
Facsimile: (614) 227-2390
E-Mail: sbloomfield@bricker.com

dborchers@bricker.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing was served upon the following parties of record via

electronic mail this 5th day of August 2016.

Chad Endsley
Chief Legal Counsel
Leah F. Curtis
Amy M. Milam
The Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 North High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43218-2383
cendsley@ofbf.org
lcurtis@ofbf.org
amilam@ofbf.org

John F. Stock
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 S. High Street, 26th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
jstock@beneschlaw.com



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

8/5/2016 3:09:32 PM

in

Case No(s). 16-0343-EL-BGA

Summary: Text Trishe Wind Ohio, LLC’s Notice of Withdrawal of Amendment electronically
filed by Teresa  Orahood on behalf of Sally W. Bloomfield


